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GENERAL NOTICE 

  

NOTICE 59 OF 2005 

MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION BOARD 

DELIMITATION OF MUNICIPAL WARDS IN TERMS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: 
MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 

2005/2006 LOCAL ELECTIONS 

Province : Limpopo 

Municipality : Aganang Municipality (NP352) 

In terms of Item 5(1) of Schedule 1 to the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 
(Act No.117 of 1998) the Municipal Demarcation Board hereby publishes its delimitation of 
wards for the above-mentioned municipality. Particulars of the delimitation are listed in the 
Schedule. 

In terms of Item 5(2) of Schedule 1 to the Act, any person aggrieved by a delimitation may 
within 14 days of publication of this notice submit objections in writing to: 

The Municipal Demarcation Board 
Private Bag X28 
Hatfield 

0028 
Fax: 012-3422480 
E-mail: info@demarcation.org.za 

The public is hereby invited to submit objections before or on 31 March 2005. 
VUYO MLOKOTI 
CHAIRPERSON: MDB’ 

Schedule 

In terms of section 18(3) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 ( Act 117 of 
1998) the MEC responsible for local government has determined that the municipal council 
consists of 36 councillors. 

After having consulted the Independent Electoral Commission, The Municipal Demarcation 
Board has delimited the municipality into 18 wards in terms of Schedule 1 to the Act. 

The number of registered voters in each ward does not vary by more than fifteen percent from 
the norm. The norm was determined by dividing the total number of voters on the municipal 
segment of the national common voters roll, namely 59694 voters on 20 February 2004, by 
the number of wards in the municipality. 

The Aganang Municipality comprises of 18 wards. The ward numbers, the voting districts in 
each ward, and the number of voters are as follows: 

Ward 1 consisting of 3688 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
1. Voting district 76320121 (MOHLAJENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 998 

registered voters 
2. Voting district 76320143 (WELGELEGEN PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 442 

registered voters 
3. Voting district 76320211 (COOPERSPARK PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 901 

registered voters 
4. Voting district 76320299 (SCHOONGEZEITGHT HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 963 

registered voters 
Voting district 76321133 (SEOBI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 384 registered 
voters 

Ward 2 consisting of 3313 registered voters comprising the following voting districts:
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6. Voting district 76320176 (MAMEHLABE HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 857 registered 
voters 

7. Voting district 76320200 (GA SEBOTSE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1015 
registered voters 

8. Voting district 76320648 (CHIKA HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 641 registered voters 
9. Voting district 76321155 (LEOKANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 554 

registered voters 
10. Voting district 76321177 (ROSENKRANZ PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 246 

registered voters 

Ward 3 consisting of 3365 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
11. Voting district 76320705 (MOBILE (NKOANA PRIMARY SCHOOL)) comprising 991 

registered voters 
12. Voting district 76320727 (MARIBANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 755 

registered voters 
13. Voting district 76320750 (MAROWE HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 1619 registered 

voters 

Ward 4 consisting of 3725 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
14. Voting district 76320659 (MASEHLONG PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 488 

registered voters 
15. Voting district 76320671 (KANANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 646 registered 

voters 

16. Voting district 76320693 (PHAUD! PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 642 registered 
voters 

17. Voting district 76320996 (FAIRLOURIE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 925 
registered voters 

18. Voting district 76321021 (KARABI HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 1024 registered voters 

Ward 5 consisting of 3416 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

19. Voting district 76320457 (RANKUNE HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL (SEETLA)) 
comprising 1372 registered voters 

20. Voting district 76320839 (MONYWANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 680 
registered voters 

21. Voting district 76320930 (GA-PIET PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 855 registered 
voters 

22. Voting district 76321188 (PITS| A MASHILO PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 509 
registered voters 

Ward 6 consisting of 3085 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
23. Voting district 76320435 (RAMMOBOLA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 672 

registered voters 

24. Voting district 76321010 (FAIRLIE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 580 registered 
voters 

25. Voting district 76321032 (LONSDALE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 962 
registered voters 

26. Voting district 76321043 (RAPITS! PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 871 registered 
voters 

Ward 7 consisting of 3576 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
27. Voting district 76320244 (MOSHIBI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 619 registered 

voters 
28. Voting district 76320255 (PROSPECT PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 868 

registered voters 
29. Voting district 76320266 (MABOPANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 651 

registered voters 
30. Voting district 76320277 (TIBANEFONTEIN PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 893 

registered voters 
31. Voting district 76320626 (SMORICH PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAPHUTHA)) comprising 

545 registered voters 
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Ward 8 consisting of 3386 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

32. Voting district 76320198 (MOBILE (MACHEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL)) comprising 491 

registered voters 

33. Voting district 76320288 (SEOKENG HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 805 registered 

voters 

34. Voting district 76320390 (MOBILE (KGABOPARK PRIMARY SCHOOL)) comprising 

944 registered voters 

35. Voting district 76320525 (RAMETLWANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1146 

registered voters 

Ward 9 consisting of 3521 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

36. Voting district 76320020 (RAMPURU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 815 registered 

voters 

37. Voting district 76320378 (KORDON PRIMARY) comprising 890 registered voters 

38. Voting district 76320570 (MOBILE (CHLOE PRIMARY SCHOOL)) comprising 857 

registered voters 
39. Voting district 76321065 (MOBILE (MOSHIBI HIGH SCHOOL)) comprising 959 

registered voters 

Ward 10 consisting of 3264 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
40. Voting district 76320468 (BORATAPELO PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 399 

registered voters 
41. Voting district 76320581 (NONG MODIKWA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 825 

registered voters 
42. Voting district 76320604 (MAPHUTHA HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 524 

registered voters 
43. Voting district 76320615 (MOETAGARE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 633 

registered voters 
44. Voting district 76320660 (MAHOAI RACHEBOLE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

883 registered voters 

Ward 11 consisting of 3591 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

45. Voting district 76310018 (MARABA TRIBAL OFFICE) comprising 1390 registered 
voters 

46. Voting district 76310030 (JONAS LESETJA SCHOOL) comprising 661 registered 
voters 

47. Voting district 76310085 (ABRAM SIBASA SCHOOL) comprising 759 registered 
voters 

48. Voting district 76310366 (MOBILE (NGWANAMPHAHLELE SCHOOL)) comprising 
781 registered voters 

Ward 12 consisting of 3213 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
49. Voting district 76310041 (NNATILE SCHOOL) comprising 881 registered voters 
50. Voting district 76310052 (JAWE-JAWE LEDWABA SCHOOL) comprising 1104 

registered voters 

51. Voting district 76310096 (MASHIANOKE SCHOOL) comprising 799 registered voters 
52. Voting district 76310322 (MATUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 429 registered 

voters 

Ward 13 consisting of 3500 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
53. Voting district 76310108 (MAGANDANGELE SCHOOL) comprising 634 registered 

voters 
54. Voting district 76310119 (BOTSIKANA SCHOOL) comprising 1346 registered voters 
55. Voting district 76310120 (TRIBAL OFFICE) comprising 864 registered voters 
56. Voting district 76310388 (KGOLOKGOTHLA HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 656 

registered voters 

Ward 14 consisting of 3097 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
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Wyk 2 het 3313 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
6. 
7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

Stemdistrik 76320176 (MAMEHLABE HIGH SCHOOL) het 857 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320200 (GA SEBOTSE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1015 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320648 (CHIKA HIGH SCHOOL) het 641 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321155 (LEOKANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 554 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321177 (ROSENKRANZ PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 246 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

Wyk 3 het 3365 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die voigende stemdistrikte: 
11. 

12. 

13. 

Stemdistrik 76320705 (MOBILE (NKOANA PRIMARY SCHOOL)) het 991 
geregistreerde kiesers 
Siemdistrik 76320727 (MARIBANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 755 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320750 (MAROWE HIGH SCHOOL) het 1619 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 4 het 3725 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 

Stemdistrik 76320659 (MASEHLONG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 488 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320671 (KANANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 646 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320693 (PHAUDI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 642 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320996 (FAIRLOURIE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 925 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321021 (KARABI HIGH SCHOOL) het 1024 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 5 het 3416 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

Stemdistrik 76320457 (RANKUNE HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL (SEETLA)) het 1372 
geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320839 (MONYWANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 680 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320930 (GA-PIET PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 855 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321188 (PITSi A MASHILO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 509 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 6 het 3085 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die voigende stemdistrikte: 
23. 

24. 
25. 

26. 

Stemdistrik 76320435 (RAMMOBOLA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 672 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321010 (FAIRLIE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 580 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321032 (LONSDALE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 962 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76321043 (RAPITSI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 871 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 7 het 3576 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
27. 
28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

Stemdistrik 76320244 (MOSHIBI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 619 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320255 (PROSPECT PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 868 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320266 (MABOPANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 651 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320277 (TIBANEFONTEIN PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 893 

geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320626 (SMORICH PRIMARY SCHOOL (MAPHUTHA)) het 545 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 8 het 3386 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
32. 

33. 

34. 

Stemdistrik 76320198 (MOBILE (MACHEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL)) het 491 

geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320288 (SEOKENG HIGH SCHOOL) het 805 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76320390 (MOBILE (KGABOPARK PRIMARY SCHOOL)) het 944 
geregistreerde kiesers
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35. Stemdistrik 76320525 (RAMETLWANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1146 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 9 het 3521 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
36. Stemdistrik 76320020 (RAMPURU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 815 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
37. Stemdistrik 76320378 (KORDON PRIMARY) het 890 geregistreerde kiesers 
38. Stemdistrik 76320570 (MOBILE (CHLOE PRIMARY SCHOOL)) het 857 

geregistreerde kiesers 
39. Stemdistrik 76321065 (MOBILE (MOSHIBI HIGH SCHOOL)) het 959 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 10 het 3264 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

40. Stemdistrik 76320468 (BORATAPELO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 399 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
41. Stemdistrik 76320581 (NONG MODIKWA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 825 

geregistreerde kiesers 
42. Stemdistrik 76320604 (MAPHUTHA HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 524 

geregistreerde kiesers 
43. Stemdistrik 76320615 (MOETAGARE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 633 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
44. Stemdistrik 76320660 (MAHOAI RACHEBOLE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 883 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 11 het 3591 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
45. Stemdistrik 76310018 (MARABA TRIBAL OFFICE) het 1390 geregistreerde kiesers 
46. Stemdistrik 76310030 (JONAS LESETJA SCHOOL) het 661 geregistreerde kiesers 
47. Stemdistrik 76310085 (ABRAM SIBASA SCHOOL) het 759 geregistreerde kiesers 
48. Stemdistrik 76310366 (MOBILE (NGWANAMPHAHLELE SCHOOL)) het 781 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 12 het 3213 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
49. Stemdistrik 76310041 (NNATILE SCHOOL) het 881 geregistreerde kiesers 
50. Stemdistrik 76310052 (JAWE-JAWE LEDWABA SCHOOL) het 1104 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
51. Stemdistrik 76310096 (MASHIANOKE SCHOOL) het 799 geregistreerde kiesers 
52. Stemdistrik 76310322 (MATUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 429 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 13 het 3500 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
53. Stemdistrik 76310108 (MAGANDANGELE SCHOOL) het 634 geregistreerde kiesers 
54. Stemdistrik 76310119 (BOTSIKANA SCHOOL) het 1346 geregistreerde kiesers 
55. Stemdistrik 76310120 (TRIBAL OFFICE) het 864 geregistreerde kiesers 
56. Stemdistrik 76310388 (KGOLOKGOTHLA HIGH SCHOOL) het 656 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 14 het 3097 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
57. Stemdistrik 76310131 (MORELEBA-KGANYAGO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 861 

geregistreerde kiesers 

58. Stemdistrik 76310142 (UTJANE SCHOOL) het 729 geregistreerde kiesers 

59. Stemdistrik 76310153 (MANYAPYE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 865 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

60. Stemdistrik 76310311 (SEBORA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 642 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 15 het 3169 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
61. Stemdistrik 76310063 (JUPITER COMMUNITY HALL) het 1167 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
62. Stemdistrik 76310074 (SEEMOLE SCHOOL) het 793 geregistreerde kiesers 
63. Stemdistrik 76310344 (JOEL SIBASA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 328 

geregistreerde kiesers
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64. Stemdistrik 76310377 (DR M J MADIBA HIGH SCHOOL) het 881 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

Wyk 16 het 2872 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
65. Stemdistrik 76320110 (MAINELENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 423 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
66. ‘n Gedeelte van Stemdistrik76320187 (SEMANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 293 

geregistreerde kiesers 
67. Stemdistrik 76320637 (SELOLO SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 571 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
68. Stemdistrik 76320985 (BAKONE TRIBAL OFFICE) het 1198 geregistreerde kiesers 
69. Stemdistrik 76321009 (ZAAIPLAATS PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 387 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 17 het 2824 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
70. '‘n Gedeelte van Stemdistrik76320187 (SEMANENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 200 

geregistreerde kiesers 
71. Stemdistrik 76320222 (LETSOALLA BAHLALOGA HIGH SCHOOL) het 767 

geregistreerde kiesers 
72. Stemdistrik 76320312 (MADIETANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 683 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
73. Stemdistrik 76320345 (NGAKANE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 368 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
74. Stemdistrik 76321100 (PHETOLE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 806 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 18 het 3089 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
75. Stemdistrik 76320233 (NTLOLANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 636 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
76. Stemdistrik 76321054 (PHOFFU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 772 geregistreerde kiesers 
77. Stemdistrik 76321076 (DIBENG PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 828 geregistreerde kiesers 
78. Stemdistrik 76321087 (KGOMO SCHOOL PRIMARY) het 599 geregistreerde kiesers 
79. Stemdistrik 76480016 (LEBOWA INSERVICE TRAINING CENTRE) het 254 

geregistreerde kiesers 
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